
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5123
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
PROTECTION TO DHULIAN AND FARAKKA STATIONS
ABUL HASNAT KHAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railway track between Dhulian and Farakka stations is under serious threat of eaten away by the erosion of Ganga at Sankopara point; and

(b) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to protect the above track on urgent basis ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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